encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised 
Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any 

third party claims/ rights/ dues. 

5 The secured debt for 

recovery of which the 

property is to be sold 

Rs 34,52,798.00 (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Seven 

Hundred Ninety Eight Only) as on 16.06.2023 with further interest 

incidental expenses, and costs etc. thereon 

6 Deposit of earnest money EMD: Rs.2,30,000/-(Rupees Two Lacs Thirty Thousand Only) 

being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted/ paid online through 

NEFT/ RTGS mode only (After generation of Challan from 
https://baanknet.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet). NEFT/ RTGS 

transfer can be done from any Scheduled Commercial Bank.

[...]

e-auction website. This may take some time as per banking process 

and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the 
pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute 

problem.  

7 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets 

Rs 23,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lacs Only) 

8 Registration of intending 

Bidders  

The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to get themselves 

registered on portal (https://baanknet.com) using their Mobile 
Number and email-id. Further, they are requested to upload requisite